Sauk Valley Community College August 29, 2022

Agenda Item 3.1.1

Topic: Acknowledgements – Former SVCC Trustee, Foundation Board

Member, Outstanding Alumnus, and Adjunct Faculty

Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public

service, and economic development.

Presented by: Dr. David Hellmich

Presentation:

Sauk Valley Community College remembers Edson Cox, a former SVCC Trustee, Foundation Board Member, Outstanding Alumnus, and Adjunct Faculty.

Edson was a graduate of Sterling High School, Sauk Valley Community College, and Northern Illinois University. He was an Illinois Licensed broker owner of Century 21 Results and served on many committees in the community: Realtors Association, Hometown Association of Realtors, SVCC Trustee and SVCC Foundation, Sterling Twin City Sunrise Rotary Club, Sterling Main Street, and Sauk Valley Chamber of Commerce. He received honors throughout his life, including SVCC Outstanding Alumnus, Illinois Realtor of the Year, and Sauk Valley Chamber of Commerce.